The early from time it on page 18 the eased 'paragraphs', and substiture the word 'paragraph'. To rent from lines if to its section page the proposed paragraph (it).

Pi bas ju presi on mar petrijen dipa dir jih sambi

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

The amendments in this Sugalementary Chiles Paper were recommended by the Statutes Revision Committee for consideration by the Committee of the Mole, consequential from that Committee's recommendation in respect Sub-State Saie 3931 building that Committee's recommendation in respect to the State Sta

Friday, 5 December 1980

LICENSING TRUSTS AMENDMENT BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. Mr McLay, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 4: To omit from line 2 on page 3 the words ", or a cafe".

Clause 5: To omit the clause on pages 5 and 6.

Clause 6: To omit from line 30 on page 6 the words "or section 28B".

To omit from line 42 on that page the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines 5 to 8 on page 7 the proposed paragraph (da). To omit from line 14 on that page the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines 22 to 28 on that page the proposed paragraph (h).

Clause 9: To omit the clause on pages 9 and 10.

Clause 14: To omit the clause on page 13.

Clause 15: To omit from line 24 on page 13 the words "or section 28B".

To omit from line 37 on that page the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines I to 4 on page 14 the proposed paragraph (da). To omit from line 10 on that page the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines 18 to 24 on that page the proposed paragraph (d).

Clause 17: To omit the clause on page 15.

Clause 22: To omit the clause on page 17.

Clause 23: To omit from line 17 on page 17 the words "or section 29_B".

To omit from line 31 on that page the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines 36 to 39 on that page the proposed paragraph (da).

To omit from line 5 on page 18 the word "paragraphs", and substitute the word "paragraph".

To omit from lines 13 to 19 on that page the proposed paragraph (h).

Clause 25: To omit the clause on pages 18 and 19.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

The amendments in this Supplementary Order Paper were recommended by the Statutes Revision Committee for consideration by the Committee of the Whole, consequential upon that Committee's recommendations in respect of the Sale of Liquor Amendment Bill. In particular, the Committee has recommended that the provision for cafe licences be dropped from that Bill. If this were done, the amendments in this Paper would be necessary to remove consequential references in this Bill to cafe licences.